

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MOSES MCCRAY,

Petitioner,

v.

Case No. SC16-1235

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,
FOURTH DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CELIA A. TERENCE
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Fla. Bar No. 656879

JEANINE GERMANOWICZ
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Fla. Bar No. 0019607

Office of the Attorney General
1515 N. Flagler Drive, Ste. 900
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Primary E-Mail:

CrimAppWPB@myfloridalegal.com
(561)837-5016
(561)837-5108

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

RECEIVED, 12/19/2016 02:43:26 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE#
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	3
ISSUE I: THE TRIAL JUDGE DID NOT ABUSE DISCRETION AND ERR IN DENYING THE DEFENDANT'S ATTEMPT TO "UNSTRIKE" A JUROR. (RESTATED)	3
A. Exercise of Discretionary Jurisdiction.....	4
B. Preservation.....	4
C. Standard of Review.....	4
D. The Merits.....	5
E. Harmless Error.....	18
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

AUTHORITIES CITED

PAGE#

Cases

Arnold v. State, 2006 WL 40744 (Tex. App. Jan. 9, 2006)..... 20

Arnold v. State, 755 So.2d 696, 698 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999) 14

Batson v. Kentucky, 476 U.S. 79 (1986)..... 6

Biddle v. State, 67 Md. 304, 10 A. 794 (Md. 1887)..... 16, 17

Carames v. Golden, 445 So. 2d 1140 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)..... 5, 11

Cook v. State, 542 So. 2d 964, 969 (Fla. 1989)..... 9

Davis v. State, 922 So. 2d 454 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006) 13, 14

Dobek v. Ans, 475 So. 2d 1266, 1268 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985) 4

Eastern Airlines v. Gellert, 438 So. 2d 923, 931 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983), disapproved on other grounds, Ter Keurst v. Miami Elevator Co., 486 So. 2d 547 (Fla. 1986) 5, 11

Florida Rock Industries, Inc. v. United Building Systems, Inc., 408 So.2d 630 (Fla. 5th DCA), dismissed, 417 So.2d 331 (Fla.1982) 6

Hayes v. Missouri, 120 U. S. 71, 7 Sup. Ct. Rep. 350 (1887)... 17

Hayes v. State, 94 So. 3d 452, 459 (Fla. 2012)..... 7, 23

Hunter v. State, 660 So. 2d 244, 248-49 (Fla. 1995)..... 22

Hunter v. State, 660 So.2d 244 (Fla.1995)..... 15

Jackson v. State, 464 So. 2d 1181, 1183 (Fla. 1985)..... 12

Jefferson v. State, 595 So. 2d 38, 41 (Fla. 1992)..... 6

Lestenkof v. State, 229 P.3d 182, 187 (Alaska Ct. App. 2010).. 15

McCray v. State, 199 So. 3d 1006 (Fla. 4th DCA 2016) passim

McIntosh v. State, 743 So. 2d 155, 156 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999)17, 18,
19

Newton v. State, 178 So. 2d 341, 345 (Fla. 2d DCA 1965)..... 8

People v. McNeil, 39 A.D.3d 206, 834 N.Y.S.2d 99, 101-02 (N.Y.
App. Div. 2007) 15

Piccott v. State, 116 So. 2d 626 (Fla. 1959), appeal dismissed,
cert.denied, 364 U.S. 293, 81 S.Ct 106, 5 L.Ed.2d 83 (1960) . 23

Rex v. Parry, 7 Car. & P. 836..... 17

Rich v. State, 807 So. 2d 692, 693 (Fla. 3d DCA 2002)..... 8

Rivers v. State, 458 So. 2d 762 (Fla. 1984)..... 12

State v. DiGuilio, 491 So. 2d 1129, 1137 (Fla. 1986)..... 22

Taylor v. Louisiana, 419 U.S. 522, 538 (1975)..... 8

Tedder v. Video Electronics, Inc., 491 So. 2d 533, 535 (Fla. 1986)
..... 7

Ter Keurst v. Miami Elevator Co., 486 So. 2d 547, 549 (Fla. 1986)
..... 6

Turpin v. State, 55 Md. 468 (Md. 1881)..... 16

U. S. v. Marchant, 12 Wheat. 480 (1827)..... 17

United States v. Anderson, 562 F.2d 394, 397 (6th Cir. 1977).. 16

United States v. Martinez-Salazar, 528 U.S.304, 120 S.Ct. 774, 145
L.Ed.2d 792 (2000) 24

Van Sickle v. Zimmer, 807 So. 2d 182, 185 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002)... 7

West v. State, 584 So. 2d 1044 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991), *aff'd*, 594 So.
2d 285, 286 (Fla. 1992) 8

Other Authorities

3 Whart. Crim. Law, § 3061..... 17
33 Fla. Jur. 2d Juries § 90..... 8
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.350..... 11
